

**ORDER BELOW EXH.5 IN R.C.S. No. 209/2025**

Perused the application and record. Considering all aspects, it appears that before passing any effective judicial order on this application, it will be just and proper to issue notice to defendant to avail a fair opportunity to put up the side. Hence, Issue show cause notice to defendants as why the application should not be allowed.

Date:- 04.03.2025

2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Newasa.