

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. No. 209/2025

In view of report of exh. 8 defendant summons served to defendant no. 2 to 3 on 08/04/2025. But they are not appeared. Hence suit proceed **exparte** against defendant no.2 to 3.

Date:- 21.04.2025

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Newasa.